

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).19474/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-05-2022 in CWP No.25235/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM AVTAR MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.104020/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 11-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
Mr. M. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sinha, Adv.
Mr. R. Sreeramulu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice primarily to consider the true interpretation of Section 101-A of the Haryana Amendment Act, 2017 inserted w.e.f. 24.05.2018 in the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

On our asking, Mr. Alok Sangwan, learned AAG appearing for the State of Haryana accepts notice.

Post the matter on 22.09.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)