SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24567/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2023 in CWP No.14722/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

JAGMAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.225684/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 06-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Chanda, Adv.

Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Nitya Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Jaisurya Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, AOR

Ms. Shagun Shahi, Adv.

Ms. Meera Chugh, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Aisha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Disha Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 24.11.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) **DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

(PREETHI T.C.) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**