

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44809/2023
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2023
in CWP No. 29310/2022 06-10-2023 in RACW No. 331/2023 passed by the
High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)**

GOKAL **Petitioner(s)**
STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. **Respondent(s)**
VERSUS

**(IA No.237690/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.237691/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

Date : 24-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA**

For Petitioner(s) **Dr. Adish C Aggarwala, Sr. Adv.**
Mr. Md. Naushad Alam, AOR
Mr. Zulfikar Ali Beg, Adv.
Mr. Firoz Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Mustaque Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Amish Aggarwala, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sugandha Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Sangita Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Deepmala, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the petitioner has restricted his claim only insofar as the portion of the land on which the house is constructed.**
- 2. Delay condoned.**
- 3. Issue notice.**

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)