SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26522/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2023 in CWP No. 4768/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALJIT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.249360/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 08-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Aditya Hooda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, AOR

Ms. Shagun Shahi, Adv.

Ms. Meera Chugh, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Aisha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Disha Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Radha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On being informed by the learned counsel for the parties that similar matters are being heard by the Bench headed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant, Registry, after taking appropriate directions from the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India, let this matter be also listed before the said Bench.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR