

ITEM NO.21 + 73

COURT NO.14

REVISED
SECTION IV-B**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 1070/2024****(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2023 in CWP No. 14313/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)****DHARAM PAL****Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.****Respondent(s)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7767/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****WITH****SLP(C) No. 1124/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No.8648/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****SLP(C) No. 1068/2024 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7682/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****Diary No(s). 1198/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No.10066/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.10067/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.10068/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.10065/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.10070/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)****SLP(C) No. 1222/2024 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9972/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****with****Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1556/2024****with****SLP(C) No. 1070/2024] IA No.13272/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****WITH**

Diary No(s). 1156/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.14501/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14499/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.14528/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.15082/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.14530/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.14529/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

**Diary No(s). 2137/2024 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14219/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14228/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 1610/2024 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14278/2024
Date : 22-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Application for permission to file Special leave petition is allowed.

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and application for exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of petitioner nos.6 and 8 in Diary No.1156/2024 (item no.73.1) and sole petitioner in Diary No.1198/2024.

Status quo, existing as on today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.21 + 73

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 1070/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2023 in CWP No. 14313/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DHARAM PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7767/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1124/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.8648/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1068/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7682/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1198/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.10066/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.10067/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.10068/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.10065/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.10070/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1222/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9972/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

with

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1556/2024

with

SLP(C) No. 1070/2024] IA No.13272/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 1156/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.14501/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14499/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.14528/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.15082/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.14530/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.14529/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Diary No(s). 2137/2024 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14219/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14228/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1610/2024 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14278/2024
Date : 22-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for permission to file Special leave petition is allowed.

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and application for exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of petitioner nos.6 and 8 in Diary No.1156/2024 (item no.73.1)

Status quo, existing as on today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)