ITEM NO.23 + ITEM NO.72

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).1215/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-10-2023 in CWP No. 2357/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAMBIR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.9906/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

with

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1735/2024

(IA No.15654/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.15651/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.15650/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 22-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Shilpa G. Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and

exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Issue notice and tag along with SLP (C) No.25274/2023.

There shall be stay of impugned final judgment/order during the pendency of this petition.

2

(KAVITA PAHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)