

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1167/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2023 in CWP No. 6878/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SAMDARSHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.9246/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.31569/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.R.Takkar, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Ms. Shriya Takkar, Adv.
Mr. Manan Takkar, Adv.
Ms. Hemani Bhadauria, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.
Mr. C.M. Sundaram, Adv.
Mr. Kiritkumar Govindlal Sheth, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, AOR
Ms. Shagun Shahi, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aisha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar Chaubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Applications for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents are allowed.

2. Issue notice.
3. Tag along with Diary No. 19474/2023.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue in the meanwhile.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)