SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5108/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2023 in CWP No. 17317/2021 22-12-2023 in RACW No. 404/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ASHWANI KUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.42772/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42773/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42771/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 23-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv. Ms. Sukhmani Bajwa, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents/facts/ annexures are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo, existing as on today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)