SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26263-26264/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2023 in CWP No. 29310/2022 06-10-2023 in RACW No. 331/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GOKAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.237690/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.237691/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 15-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Md. Naushad Alam, AOR

Mr. Zulfikar Beg, Adv.

Mr. Feroz Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Paliwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. AAG

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Himanshi Sakhya, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.
- 2. List these matters after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)