SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19947/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2023 in CWP No. 14247/2022 (O&M) passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAVINDER CHANDILA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.109097/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 13-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ali Jethmalanai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [C] No.14892/2023.

In the meantime, *status quo* as on today shall be maintained by the parties.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)