SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2970/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-10-2023 in CWP No. 14987/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DIPAK NANDAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110343/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110344/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.110342/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 17-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ujjwal Singh , AOR

Ms. Priyabrat Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Acharjee, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.
- 2. In the meanwhile, the parties shall maintain the status quo with respect to the subject property till the next date of hearing.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)