## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32061/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2024 in CWP No. 21543/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ALOK SAWHNEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.201488/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.201490/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 13-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 20.09.2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)