

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39636/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-10-2023 in CWP No. 276/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JASVINDER SINGH KHUBBER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.217733/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.217738/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.217735/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.217736/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.217734/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.217737/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date : 30-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
Ms. Anchita Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the SLP is granted.

Application for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment is allowed.

Delay in filing application for setting aside
abatement is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [C] No.1215/2024.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)