SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40046/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2024 in CWP No. 18764/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

MANISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.265520/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.265521/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.265518/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 29-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Bhalla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pallav Mongia, AOR

Mr. Amritesh Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Applications for exemption from filing c/c the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.25276/2023.

(SWETA BALODI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**