ITEM NO.25 + 64

COURT NO.8

**SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6645/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2024 in CWP No. 16532/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

NIRANJAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 59967/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP (C) No(s). 6872/2025 IA No. 61752/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7100/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 63606/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 11021/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 63548/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT IA NO. 63546/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA NO. 63545/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 63549/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..), IA NO. 63547/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

SLP(C) No. 6945/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 62219/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 17-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.

Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

## For Respondent(s) : UPON hear

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file SLP (C) Diary No(s). 11021/2025 is granted.

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Delay in filing application for setting aside the abatement is condoned.

Applications for setting aside abatement and for substitution is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within a period of one week from today.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.6536/2025.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR