SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8627/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2024 in CWP No. 11498/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

JAGMAL SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 58292/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES IA No. 58291/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 24-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv. Ms. Gauri Bedi, Adv. Ms. Aadya Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Durgesh Ramchandra Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R Permission to file SLP is granted.

Application for permission to file lengthy list

of dates is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [C] NO.6536/2025.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR