

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5250-5251/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2023 in CWP No. 17317/2021 22-12-2023 in RACW No. 404/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

ASHWANI KUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-04-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.
Ms. Pallvi Hooda, Adv.
Ms. Tannu, Adv.
Ms. Seema Sindhu, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Singh Kataria, Adv.
Ms. Twinkle Kataria, Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the parties pointed out that the issue raised in the present Special Leave Petitions is pending consideration before this Court in SLP [C] No.24787/2023.

Let the present Special Leave Petitions be tagged along with SLP [C] No.24787/2023.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR