

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18461/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2024 in CWP No. 26394/2021 20-12-2024 in CWP No. 24404/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR, HUDA (NOW HSVP) & ANR.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****KHAZAN SINGH & ORS.****Respondent(s)****IA No. 117822/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 118935/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES****WITH****Diary No(s). 23011/2025 (IV-B)****IA No. 115573/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Date : 08-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.**Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR****Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.****Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.****Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.****Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.****Ms. Aakanksha, Adv.****Ms. Ishika Gupta, Adv.****Mr. Sarthak Arya, Adv.****Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.****Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR****For Respondent(s) :Mr. M L Sharma, Adv.****Mr. Sushil K Sharma, Adv.****Ms. Minakshi Sharma, Adv.****Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.****Mr. Surinder Kumar Jain, Adv.****Mr. Harsh Gupta, Adv.****Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.**

Ms. Goldy Goyal, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amth, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Dahiya, Adv.

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition
2. The parties shall maintain status quo, pending disposal of the SLPs.
3. List alongwith SLP(C)Dy.No.3557/2025.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)